# AND SON COUNTY

# **Louisville Metro Government**

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

# **Meeting Agenda - Final**

# **Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee**

Chair Person Brent Ackerson (D-26)
Vice Chair Scott Reed (R-16)
Committee Member Jessica Green (D-1)
Committee Member Bill Hollander (D-9)
Committee Member Kevin Kramer (R-11)
Committee Member Cindi Fowler (D-14)
Committee Member Robin Engel (R-22)

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 5:00 PM Council Chambers

### Call to Order

Roll Call

### Special Discussion

## **Pending Legislation**

1. R-027-18 A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN AMENDMENT TO KRS 67C.	.103 BY
--	---------

THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGARDING SPECIAL ELECTIONS TO FILL VACANCIES FOR METRO COUNCIL SEATS.

(AMENDMENT BY SUBSTITUTION)

Sponsors: Additional Kevin Kramer (R-11), Additional Angela Leet (R-7), Additional Robin Engel

(R-22), Additional Scott Reed (R-16) and Additional Marilyn Parker (R-18)

Attachments: R-027-18 V.3 FABS 022218 Ky General Assembly Special Elections Vacant Co

R-027-18 V.2 CAM 021318 Ky General Assembly Special Elections Vacant Cou R-027-18 V.1 020818 Ky General Assembly Special Elections Vacant Council S

### Legislative History

2/8/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee
	Action Required By: August 2018	
2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	recommended for approval
2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	amended
2/22/18	Metro Council	free form
2/22/18	Metro Council	amended
2/22/18	Metro Council	referred to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee

Action Required By: August 2018

		2/27/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	recommended for approval		
		3/8/18	Metro Council	referred to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee		
2.	R-016-18	A RESOLUTION URGING THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO AMEND KRS 67C.143 [TO ITS PRE-2017 AMENDMENT LANGUAGE] TO CLARIFY VOTING RIGHTS IN REMOVAL HEARINGS (AS AMENDED).				
	Sponsors:	Primary Brent Ackerson (D-26)				
	Attachments:	R-016-18 V.2 CAM 021318 Urging Amend KRS 67C.143 to clarify voting in rem R-016-18 V.1 012518 Res to Ky General Assembly Amend KRS 67C.143 .pdf				
		Legislative History				
		1/25/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee		
			Action Required By: July 2018			
		1/30/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	recommended for approval		
		1/30/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	tabled		
		2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	untabled		
		2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	amended		
		2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	recommended for approval		
		2/22/18	Metro Council	approved		
		2/22/18	Metro Council	referred to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee		
		2/27/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	recommended for approval		
		2/27/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	tabled		
3.	<u>R-025-18</u>	A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN AMENDMENT TO KRS 311.727 BY THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGARDING INFORMED CONSENT PRIOR TO HAVING AN ABORTION PERFORMED				
	Sponsors:	Primary Robin Engel (R-22), Additional Kevin Kramer (R-11) and Additional Marilyn Parker (R-18)				
	Attachments:	R-025-18 V.	1 020818 Ky General Assembly In	nformed Consent to Abortion .pdf		
<u>Legislative History</u>						
		2/8/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee		
			Action Required By: August 2018			

Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	Meeting Agenda - Fina	al	March 13, 2018
2/13/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	held	
2/27/18	Government Oversight, Audit and Ethics Committee	held	

# Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.